

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dated Pesliawar the 27 / // /2023

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

No.CPO/E-I/Promotion/3054, In pursuance of the provision contained in Section-5 of the Promotion Rules-2007, Standing Order 03/2022 and on the recommendations of Departmental Selection Committee meeting held on 27th November, 2023, the following Inspectors (BS-16) (Executive, FSL and Telecommunication) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police are hereby promoted to the rank of Deputy Superintendent of Police (BS-17) on regular basis with immediate effect.

The officers on promotion shall remain on probation for a period of one year in terms of Section 6 (2) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Act, 1973 read with Rule-15 (1) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion & Transfer) Rules, 1989.

The promotion shall take effect from the date they actually assume the charge of their higher responsibilities: -

S#	Name of officers & No.	S#	Name of officers & No.
1	Mr. Ehsan-Ud-Din No. 70/B	21	Mr. Imtiaz Alam No. P/260
2	Mr. Bashir Ahmad No. 223/M	22	Mr. Saif-ur- Rehman No. P/261
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
3	Mr. Fazal Miraj No.MR/124	23	Mr. Wazir Hussain No. 452/M
4	Mr. Umar Daraz Khan No. 51/MR	24	Mr. Aziz-ud-Din No. 453/M
5	Mr. Attaullah No. D/18	25	Mr. Sher Bahadur No.462/M
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
6	Mr. Khalid Mehmood No.D/19	26	Mr. Muhammad Fayaz No. 474/M
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
7	Mr. Akbar Ali No. 204/MR	27	Mr. Haroon Khan No.MR/63
8	Mr. Habib Ullah Khan No. M/168	28	Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Khan No. MR/120
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
9	Mr. Shahi Bakht No. 374/M	29	Mr. Saddique Ullah Khan No. D/21
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
10	Mr. Taifoor Khan No. H/78	30	Mr. Farhad Ali No. P/262
	Other Province (Balochistan)		
11	Mr. Fakhre Alam No. 330/M	31	Mr. Muhammad Jamal No. P/306
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
12	Mr. Muhammad Naecm No. P/257	32	Mr. Nazcef-ur-Rehman No. P/36
13	Mr. Aman Ullah No. P/304	33	Mr. Shafi Ullah No.287/P
14	Mr. Tariq Umar No. P/21	34	Mr. Mushtaq No. P/269
15	Mr. Dad Muhammad No. P/259	35	Mr. Azeem Khan No. P/370
16	Mr. Maroof Khan No. MR/95	36	Mr. Jan Alam No. P/401
17	Mr. Shafi-Ur-Rehman No. MR/111	37	Mr. Imdad Ullah No. P/263
18	Syed Zaman Shah No. 286/M	38	Mr. Jehanzeb No. P/371
19	Mr. Jehanzeb Khan No. 22/M	39	Mr. Sardar Ali No. P/307
	(Cadetship Scheme)		
20	Mr. Pervaiz Khan No. 216/M	40	Mr. Ashfaq Alam No. 17/372
	(Cadetship Scheme)		,





OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.CPO/E-I/Promotion/ 3054

Dated Peshawar the 27

S# I	Name of officers & No.	S#	Name of officers & No.
41	Mr. Muhammad Nascem No. P/265	64	Mr. Muhammad Tahir 1 io. H/56
42	Mr. Madad Khan No. P/266	65	Mr. Muhammad Rafi No. H/05
43	Mr. Islah-ud-Din No. P/375	66	Mr. Sajjad Muhammad No. H/73
44	Mr. Muhammad Shaheen Shah No.288/P	67	Mr. Muhammad Riafat No. H/57
45	Mr. Ameer Siyaf No. P/309	68	Mr. Muhammad Javed No. H/58
46		69	Mr. Raja Khan No. H/60
47	Mr. Zakir Ullah No. P/75	70	
48	Mr. Muhammad Fazil No. P/267	71	Mr. Sheraz Ahmad No. H/62
49	Mr. Gul Nawaz Khan No. P/311	72	Mr. Muhammad Gulzar No. H/63
50	Mr. Noor Ullah Jan No. P/289	73	Mr. Qamar Zaman No. H/81
51	Mr. Anwar Khan No. P/270	74	Mr. Iqbal Hussain No. H/74
52	Mr. Akhtar Gul No. P/276	75	Mr. Faisal No. H/64
53	Mr. Anwar Ali No. P/363	76	Mr. Muhammad Shaheen No. H/66
			(Cadetship Scheme)
-54	Mr. Nazeer Muhammad No. K/130	77	Mr. Abdul Hafcez No. H/67
.			(Cadetship Scheme)
55	Mr. Muhammad Sareer No. MR/27	78	Mr. Muhammad Tanveer No. H/68
56		79	Mr. Muhammad Sabir No. H/70
		ļ	(Cadetship Scheme)
57	Mr. Muhammad Iqbal No.484/M	80	
58		81	
			Other Province (Baluchistan)
59	Mr. Rafi Ullah No. 502/M	82	
60		83	
			(Chemical Section FSL)
61	Mr. Hazrat Said No. 524/M	84	1
			(Questioned Documents Section FSL)
62	Mr. Gul Rauf No. B/90	85	•
	(Cadetship Scheme)	_	Telecommunication (Cther Province)
6	Mr. Muhammad Arshad No. H/41		and the second s

Their posting Notification will be issued separate y.

Note:

In compliance with Order Sheet of Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan dated 26.01.2023 in Suo Moto Contempt proceedings vide Crl.O. Petition No. 38/2021 against Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Inspector General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa initiated for not having carried out demotions of Police Officers of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police in Out of Turn Promotions cases, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police issued Demotions/Repatriations Orders in respect of Police Officers/Officials falling under Out of Turn categories. In response to such demotion/repatriation Orders, the affected Police officers/officials sought relief from Peshawar High Court by filing different Writ Petitions against their demotion/repatriation Orders issued by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police as Out of Turn Promotion beneficiaries. The Peshawar High Court suspended such demotions Orders so issued in Out of Turn Promotion cases and granted relief to officers who were beneficiary of Cadetship Scheme, who got absorbed in KP Police



OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.CPO/E-I/Promotion/3054

Dated Peshawar the 27/11/2023

within KP Police through a consolidated judgment dated 29.08.2023 in Writ Petition No. 1587-P/2022 titled "Shah Mumtaz and Others Vs Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Others". The Police Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has moved CPLAs in the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan. Therefore, the Officers who are beneficiary of Cadetship Scheme and the officers who got absorbed from other Provinces to KP Police are being considered for promotion as per relief already granted by Peshawar High Court in above mentioned judgment in Out of Turn Promotion cases. However, their promotions will be subject to outcome of CPLAs which have already been instituted with Supreme Court of Pakistan against the judgment dated 29.08.2023 of Peshawar High Court.

2. The Committee decided that the promotion of Inspectors mentioned at Sr. Nos. 02, 05, 06, 08, 09, 10, 11, 19, 20, 62, 76, 77, 79, 81 and 85 (Total 15 Inspectors who were demoted against Out of Turn cases) will be subject to the outcome of CPLAs. If there is a decision in favour of Police Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa then they will be demoted to their respective ranks.

Sd/

(Dr. ISHTIAQ AHMAD KHAN) PSP

Addl: Inspector General of Police, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Endst. No. & date even.

Copy forwarded to the: -

- 1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. All Addl: Inspectors General of Police in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All Deputy Inspectors General of Police in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. All Heads of Units, in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. All Regional Police Officers, in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. Addl: Director General (Elections-I), Election Commission of Pakistan, Islamabad w/r to his office letter No. F.10(1)/2023-Elec-II, dated 04.04.2023.
- 7. PSO to IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. AIG Legal CPO Peshawar.
- 9. All concerned District Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. Officers concerned.
- 11. Registrar, CPO Peshawar.
- 12. Supdt: Secret, E-II & CPB CPO Peshawar.
- 13. U.O.P File.

For Inspector Deuter Lor Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa